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5847 San Felipe - Suite 3600
Houston, Texas 77057 0". CON. DIV.

\DIST.3 =

Administrative Order NSL.-3139

Attention: Carl Kolbe
Dear Mr. Kolbe:

Reference is made to your application dated January 31, 1992 for a non-standard Basin-
Fruitland coal gas well location for your existing Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 9 which
was drilled in 1953 and completed in the West Kutz - Pictured Cliffs Pool at a standard gas
well location (pursuant to the Special Pool Rules applicable at the time under Division
Order No. R-566) 1885 feet from the South line and 2135 feet from the West line (Unit K)
of Section 32, Township 28 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

It is my understanding that the Pictured Cliffs zone will be properly plugged back and said
well will be recompleted to the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, which pursuant to the
Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool as promulgated by
Division Order No. R-8768, as amended, is unorthodox. Further, the W/2 of said Section
32 shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit
for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of said Division Order No. R-
8768, as amended, the above-described unorthodox coal gas well location is hereby
approved.

Sincerely,

Director

WIL/MES/jc
cc:  Oil Conservation Division - Aztec”
U.S. BLM - Farmington
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01l Conservaltlon Division

.0. Box 2000
Santa Fe, HlIJ 07504-2088

Re: IProposed HC_
I'roposed DHG_______
Proposed HNSL_X
Proposed SWD_______
Proposed WFX_
Proposed PMHX___

Gentlemen:

1 have examined Lhe application dated 2O 2

for Whgds) M Lae. G U T

OperuLor Lease & Well No.
/b’ EﬁZ /2}¢u fzzlkjund my recommendatlons are as {follows:

UniL, -T-R

Yours Lruly,

zﬂ;,/g&zé



5847 San Felipe Suite 3600
Houston, Texas 77057

Telephone: (713) 780-5000
FAX (713) 780-5273
Telex 9108813603

January 31, 1992

State of New Mexico BHP

0il Conservation Division Petroleum
P. O- BOX 2088 iAmernicasi Inc
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RE: Non Standard Location, Administrative Approval Request
Gallegos Canyon Unit #9
NE/SW Section 32-T28N-R12W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. respectfully requests that a non-
standard location be approvecd to allow the GCU #9 to be recompleted
in the Basin Fruitland Coal formation. The well is located 1885
FSL & 2135' FWL in the NE/SW quarter of Section 32-T28N-R12W in San
Juan County, New Mexico.

The non-standard location is being requested in order to utilize an
existing wellbore for Fruitland Coal development.

No additional surface damage is expected.
There are no offsetting proration units adjacent to this well.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
R /
sz% 2/@i{bﬁ-i~¢ﬁ7}k&z/

Production echnician RECEIVE
(713) 780-5127 |
FEB1 013992

OIL CON. pyy.i
\DIST. 3



State of New Mexico
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PSR
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BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. Gallegos Canyon Unit l 9
ium Leger  Secuon ' Township Range County ‘
| K 32 28N 2W NMPM. San Juan
"Actual Footage Location of Well: |

1885 feet from the South lpemd 2135 fea from the WSt line |
Ground level Elev. Producing Formaton Pool " Dedicated Acreage:

5610' KB Fruitland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal 320 Acres

Yes

3. If more than one lease of different owpership is dedicated
unilization, force-pooling, etc.?

O N

If answer is "yes” type of consolidation
If apswer is “po” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if peccessary.
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5847 San Felipe Suite 3600
Houston, Texas 77057

Telephone: (713) 780-5000
FAX (713) 780-5273
Telex 9108813603

January 31, 1992

State of New Mexico > B"P
0il Conservation Division Pem'eum

P.O. Box 2088 (Amenicas) Inc
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RE: Non Standard Location, Administrative Approval Request
Gallegos Canyon Unit #9
NE/SW Section 32-T28N-R12W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. respectfully requests that a non-
standard location be approved to allow the GCU #9 to be recompleted
in the Basin Fruitland Coal formation. The well is located 1885
FSL & 2135' FWL in the NE/SW quarter of Section 32-T28N-R12W in San
Juan County, New Mexico.

The non-standard location is being requested in order to utilize an
existing wellbore for Fruitland Coal development.

No additional surface damage is expected.
There are no offsetting proration units adjacent to this well.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

) ﬁ )

Beverly Cofner
Production Technician

(713) 780-5127 FEB1 01992

OiL CON. DIV,
oisT.3

T Eﬁ.&?w&@
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State of New Mexico
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DISTRICT O , ~
PO. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210 oK
DLTRICT IO WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT A - B
1000 Rio Brazos R4, Aziec, NM 7410 Al Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section T
Operaior Tax “Well T,
BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. Gallegos Canyon Unit 1 9
‘Unit Cetter " Secuon " Townshup i Range County ,
LK 32 28N 12W pu | San Juan
‘Actual Footage Locauon of Well: [
1885 feet from the South live snd 2135 feel fromthe WeSt line !
Ground level Elev. Producing Formauon Pool Dedicated Acreage:
5610' KB Fruitland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal 320 Acres

Vi

X.Mmmexmgedcdiwedw&bembjuweubywbndpencilorpd:mmrtsoulhepuhelov.
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upitization, force-pooling, etc.?
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If answer is "no”

this form if peccessary.

No
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5847 San Felipe Suite 3600
Houston, Texas 77057

Telephone: (713) 780-5000
FAX (713) 780-5273
Telex 9108813603

January 31, 1992

State of New Mexico BHP

0il Conservation Division ' Petroleum
P . O . BOX 2 08 8 ‘Americas) Inc
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RE: Non Standard Location, Administrative Approval Request
Gallegos Canyon Unit #9
NE/SW Section 32-T28N-R12W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. respectfully requests that a non-
standard location be approved to allow the GCU #9 to be recompleted
in the Basin Fruitland Coal formation. The well is located 1885"
FSL & 2135' FWL in the NE/SW guarter of Section 32-T28N-R12W in San
Juan County, New Mexico.

The non-standard location is being requested in order to utilize an
existing wellbore for Fruitland Coal development.

No additional surface damage is expected.
There are no offsetting proration units adjacent to this well.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

o )
el &77 WY

Beverly Coﬁr R § ”é g ’.”? r:

l
»

ih
i
FEB1 01992 L)

OlL CON. DV,
DIST. 3 |

Production Technician
(713) 780-5127

\Jq'
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State of New Mexico

) Appropn . F .
ml&n“ e Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department nm l‘.‘{’,,
State Lease - 4 copies .
Fee Laase - 3 copies R
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
RISTRICT 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206
PO. Box 1980 Hotbe, KM, 14240 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 -
DISTRICT I ¢ X\
P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210 -
DISTRICT IO WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT -
1000 Rio Brazos R4, Aziec, NM §7410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the secton s
“Lease Well Ro.
BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. Gallegos Canyon Unit ] 9
rUnit Letler " Secuon ' Towngup ; Range County \
K 32 28N 121 NMEM l San Juan
"Actual Foouage Locauon of Well: |
1885 feet from the South live xnd 2135- foet from the West line !
Ground level Elev. Producing Formauon Pool Dedicaied Acreage:
5610" KB Fruitland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal 320 Acres
1. Outline the acreage dedicated 1o the mibject well by colored pencil or hachure marks oo the plat below.
2 If more thao ope lease is dedicated 1o the well, cutline each and ideatify the ownership thereof (both ¢ W0 working iplerest and royalty).
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(] Yes No If answer is “yes™ type of consolidation
If answer is "po” list the owpers and tract descnptions which bave acually beea consotidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.
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5847 San Felipe Suite 3600
Houston, Texas 77057

Telephone: (713) 780-5000
FAX (713) 780-5273
Telex 9108813603

January 31, 1992

State of New Mexico B"P

0il Conservation Division Petl'0|eum
P.O. Box 2088 iAmercasi nc
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RE: Non Standard Location, Administrative Approval Request
Gallegos Canyon Unit #9
NE/SW Section 32-T28N-R12W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. respectfully requests that a non-
standard location be approved to allow the GCU #9 to be recompleted
in the Basin Fruitland Coal formation. The well is located 1885'
FSL & 2135' FWL in the NE/SW gquarter of Section 32-T28N-R12W in San
Juan County, New Mexico.

The non-standard location is being requested in order to utilize an
existing wellbore for Fruitland Coal development.

No additional surface damage is expected.
There are no offsetting proration units adjacent to this well.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
ertiy Compr)
4%&% A7t
Beverly cofer

Production Technician
(713) 780-5127

® FEBL 01992

OiL CON. DIV.
‘ DI3T. 3



Submit to Appropriate
Distnct Office

State Lease - 4 copes
Foe Laase - 3 copies

DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 38240

DISTRICT O ,
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 83210

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

Form C-102
Revised 1.1.89
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5847 San Felipe Suite 3600
Houston, Texas 77057

Telephone: (713) 780-5000
FAX (713) 780-5273
Telex 9108813603

January 31, 1992

State of New Mexico BHP

0il Conservation Division £ PetrO|eum
P.O. Box 2088 amencas e
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RE: Non Standard Location, Administrative Approval Request
Gallegos Canyon Unit #9
NE/SW Section 32-T28N-K12W
San Juan County, New Mexico
Gentlemen:
BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. respectfully requests that a non-
standard location be approved to allow the GCU #9 to be recompleted
in the Basin Fruitland Coal formation. The well is located 1885!
FSL & 2135' FWL in the NE/SW quarter of Section 32-T28N-R12W in San
Juan County, New Mexico.

The non-standard location is being requested in order to utilize an
existing wellbore for Fruitland Coal development.

No additional surface damage is expected.

There are no offsetting proration units adjacent to this well.
Please do not hesitate to ccntact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

lendy, CZW%Q/

Beverly cofier

Production Technician WA N
(713) 780-5127 ? Lo & j 5'?':'5 ici
Lgn le

OIL CON. DIV,
.3 -



State of New Mexico

o A ) .
m'&m . Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department :m ;32”
P Lo Y copres
-3 copies .
DISTRICT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
310 Oid Santa Fe Trail, Room 206

PO- Box 1380, Hotbe, KM 8340 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 .
DISTRICT O , 2t
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210 -
DISRICT IO WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT T -
1000 Rio Brazos Ra, Azec, NM §7410 All Distances must be rom the outer boundaries of the section f
Operator Lease Well No.

BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc. Gallegos Canyon Unit 9
iUnit Ceter " Secuon T Townshup Range | County
‘Actual Footage Location of Well:

1885 feet from the South lipe a0d 2135 fot from the WeSt line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicaied Acreage:

5610' KB Fruitland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal 320 Acres

l.Omlineracmgedediaudlothembjeaweubycobndpena'lc:pad:mmrbonlhepuhelw.
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